TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aerofit Products, Inc.		03/19/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aerofit, Inc.
Street Address:	6460 Dale Street
City:	Buena Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90621
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	930775	AF
Registration Number:	929424	CRYOFIT
Registration Number:	1309629	CRYOWELD
Registration Number:	1657145	CRYOLIVE
Registration Number:	2567282	CRYOFLARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

949-760-0404 Phone: Email: efiling@kmob.com

Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street

Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AEROFIT.022LIC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lori Lee Yamato

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002968 FRAME: 0508**

900014856

Total Attachments: 7 source=aerofit tm#page1.tif source=aerofit tm#page2.tif source=aerofit tm#page3.tif source=aerofit tm#page4.tif		
source=aerofit tm#page2.tif		
source=aerofit tm#page3.tif		
source=aerofit tm#page4.tif		
source=aerofit tm#page5.tif		
source=aerofit tm#page6.tif		
source=aerofit tm#page7.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002968 FRAME: 0509

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Aerofit Products, Inc., a California corporation, located and doing business

at 6460 Dale Street, Buena Park, CA 90621, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the

owner of the trademarks and service marks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated

herein (the "TRADEMARKS"), and the United States registrations and applications therefor;

and

WHEREAS, Aerofit, Inc., a California corporation, to be located and doing business at

6460 Dale Street, Buena Park, CA 90621 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous

of acquiring all of the rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the

TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill and the portion of the business associated with the

TRADEMARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration from

ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR confirms the transfer and hereby transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE, the entire

right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill and the portion

of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS and all trademark registrations and

applications therefor; and

ASSIGNOR does also hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its

successors, legal representatives, and assigns, all claims for damages by reason of past

infringement of the TRADEMARKS, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and

enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

and

LA1:1038003.1

TRADEMARK RFFL: 002968 FRAMF: 0510 ASSIGNOR hereby assigns all right, title and interest to the marks listed in Exhibit A in all jurisdictions and further agrees to execute such additional documents as may be required in such jurisdictions to effectuate the assignment of applications and registrations therein for the marks and to record the same.

LA1:1038003.1

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002968 FRAME: 0511

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this instrument on this $\frac{197}{9}$ day of March, 2004.

AEROFIT PRODUCTS, INC.

By: Myrva L. Peterjoha

AEROFIT, INC.

Name: Myran t. Petersha

Title:

S-1

LA1:1038003

> Name: Title:

> > S - 1

LA1:1038003

EXHIBIT A THE TRADEMARKS

US Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Number	Number Issue Date	
CryoFit	929,424	2/22/1972	
Cryoweld	1,309,629	12/18/1984	
Cryolive	1,657,145	9/17/1991	
AMCI	1,989,501	12/16/1997	
AMCI & Design	1,990,710	12/16/1997	

Foreign Trademarks

Trademark	Registration/Application Number	Country	Issue Date
Cryoweld	413694	Benelux	11/6/1985
Cryoweld	574/90	Denmark	2/9/1990
Cryoweld	99252	Finland	8/20/1987
Cryoweld	1330027	France	12/6/1985
Cryoweld	1253328	Great Britain	10/30/1996
Cryoweld	448460	Italy	12/13/1985
Cryoweld	128869	Norway	5/27/1987
Cryoweld	209632	Sweden	2/26/1988
Cryoweld	209632	Sweden	8/26/1986
Cryolive	1329064	France	10/31/1995
Cryolive	1098445	Germany	12/5/1995
Cryolive	1253312	Great Britain	10/29/1996
Cryofit	1124700	Argentina	4/1/1985
Cryofit	B234973	Australia	12/15/1994
Cryofit	112191	Austria	4/4/1986
Cryofit	10210	Benelux	1/27/1989
Cryofit	811987264	Brazil	9/23/1986
Cryofit	185944	Canada	10/6/1992
Cryofit	1570753	France	1/17/1990
Cryofit	876781	Germany	12/15/1989
Cryofit	951812	Great Britain	12/1/1994
Cryofit	62496	Israel	12/31/1996
Cryofit	581679	Italy	2/27/1990
Cryofit	961123	Japan	1/281992
Cryofit	368369	Mexico	3/30/1989
Cryofit	33026	Nigeria	5/31/1989
Cryofit	123133	South Korea	10/27/1985
Cryofit	929,424	United States	2/22/1972
AMCI	557433	Benelux	7/20/1994
AMCI	491507	Canada	3/17/1998
AMCI	94534818	France	8/30/1994
AMCI	2912757	Germany	7/31/1994
AMCI	2001281	Great Britain	12/4/1994
AMCI	93885	Israel	7/27/1987
AMCI & Design	557431	Benelux	7/6/1994
AMCI & Design	491, 505	Canada	3/17/1998
AMCI & Design	94534817	France	8/30/1994
AMCI & Design	2912758	Germany	7/31/1994
AMCI & Design	1574956	Great Britain	6/11/1991
AMCI & Design	93884	Israel	7/27/1987

AMCI & Word	3252511	Japan	1/31/1997
Aerofit	930,775	United States	5/2/2002
Aerofit	2197317	Europe	4/127/01
Aerofit	Appl. 1101094	Canada	8/3/2003
Cryoflare	2,567,282	United States	5/7/2002
Cryoflare	Appl. 1101095	Canada	8/28/2002

A - 3

LA1:1038003.1

RECORDED: 11/02/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002968 FRAME: 0516